AN ORDINANCE SPREADING THE ASSESSMENT FOR THE LOCAL IMPROVEMENT KNOWN AS THE DRINKER WELL WATER SYSTEM L.I.D.-1-73

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to applicable ordinances of the City of Troutdale and pursuant to applicable statutes of the State of Oregon, the Common Council of the City of Troutdale determined that the total cost of the approved local improvement is in the sum of \$ 423,959.24. The improveis known as the Drinker Well Water System L.J.D.-1-73

SECTION 2. With this ordinance, the Common Council of the City of Troutdale spreads the approved total assessment according to the final assessment roll, which roll is attached to this ordinance and by this reference is incorporated herein.

SECTION 3. The Council desires and deems it necessary for the preservation of the health, peace and safety of the City of Troutdale that this ordinance take effect at once and therefore an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

Passed by the Common Council this 14th day of Navember, 1975.

| YEAS:_ | 4 | |
|--------|---|--|
| | | |
| NAYS: | 0 | |

Signed by the Mayor this 17th day of Navember, 1975.

R.M.Sturges-Mayor

ATTEST:

Botty Sugstion
Betty J. Bergstron-City Recorder